NXP USA Inc. - P87C51RC2FA,512 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

P87C51RB2 512B – 16K – 4 √ √ √ √ – – – – 32 7(2)/4 √ 12-clk 6-clk H 30/33 0-16 0-30/33
P87C51RA2 512B – 8K – 4 √ √ √ √ – – – – 32 7(2)/4 √ 12-clk 6-clk H 30/33 0-16 0-30/33
ORDERING INFORMATION
PHILIPS
(EXCEPT NORTH AMERICA)
MEMORY TEMPERATURE RANGE
(°C) VOLTAGE RANGE DWG #( )
PART ORDER NUMBER
PART MARKING
OTP RAM
(°C)
AND PACKAGE
VOLTAGE RANGE DWG #
P87C51RA2BA 8 KB 512B 0 to +70, PLCC 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT187-2
P87C51RA2FA 8 KB 512B –40 to +85, PLCC 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT187-2
P87C51RA2BBD 8 KB 512B 0 to +70, LQFP 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT389-1
P87C51RB2BA 16 KB 512B 0 to +70, PLCC 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT187-2
P87C51RB2FA 16 KB 512B –40 to +85, PLCC 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT187-2
P87C51RB2BBD 16 KB 512B 0 to +70, LQFP 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT389-1
P87C51RB2BN 16 KB 512B 0 to +70, DIP40 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT129-1
P87C51RB2FN 16 KB 512B –40 to +85, DIP40 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT129-1
P87C51RC2BA 32 KB 512B 0 to +70, PLCC 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT187-2
P87C51RC2FA 32 KB 512B –40 to +85, PLCC 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT187-2
P87C51RC2BBD 32 KB 512B 0 to +70, LQFP 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT389-1
P87C51RC2BN 32 KB 512B 0 to +70, DIP40 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT129-1
P87C51RC2FN 32 KB 512B –40 to +85, DIP40 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT129-1
P87C51RD2BA 64 KB 1 KB 0 to +70, PLCC 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT187-2
P87C51RD2FA 64 KB 1 KB –40 to +85, PLCC 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT187-2
P87C51RD2BBD 64 KB 1 KB 0 to +70, LQFP 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT389-1
P87C51RD2FBD 64 KB 1 KB –40 to +85, LQFP 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT389-1
P87C51RD2BN 64 KB 1 KB 0 to +70, DIP40 2.7 to 5.5 V SOT129-1
Philips Semiconductors Product data
P87C51RA2/RB2/RC2/RD280C51 8-bit microcontroller family 8KB/16KB/32KB/64KB OTP
with 512B/1KB RAM, low voltage (2.7 to 5.5 V), low power, high
speed (30/33 MHz)
2003 Jan 24  7
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
MNEMONIC
PIN NUMBER
TYPE NAME AND FUNCTIONMNEMONIC
PDIP PLCC LQFP
TYPE NAME AND FUNCTION
VSS 20 22 16 I Ground:  0 V reference.
VCC 40 44 38 I Power Supply:  This is the power supply voltage for normal, idle, and power-down
operation.
P0.0–0.7 39–32 43–36 37–30 I/O Port 0: Port 0 is an open-drain, bidirectional I/O port. Port 0 pins that have 1s
written to them float and can be used as high-impedance inputs. Port 0 is also the
multiplexed low-order address and data bus during accesses to external program
and data memory. In this application, it uses strong internal pull-ups when emitting 1s.
P1.0–P1.7 1–8 2–9 40–44,
1–3
I/O Port 1:  Port 1 is an 8-bit bidirectional I/O port with internal pull-ups on all pins.
Port 1 pins that have 1s written to them are pulled high by the internal pull-ups and
can be used as inputs. As inputs, port 1 pins that are externally pulled low will
source current because of the internal pull-ups. (See DC Electrical Characteristics:
IIL).
Alternate functions for P87C51RA2/RB2/RC2/RD2 Port 1 include:
1 2 40 I/O T2 (P1.0): Timer/Counter 2 external count input/Clockout (see Programmable
Clock-Out)
2 3 41 I T2EX (P1.1): Timer/Counter 2 Reload/Capture/Direction Control
3 4 42 I ECI (P1.2): External Clock Input to the PCA